
SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD 
                              REGISTERED OFFICE - GONDIPARLA 
                                          KURNOOL- 518 004 (A.P) 

 
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2010 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 

 
 
SL 
NO 

 

 
 

Particulars 

 
Three 

Months 
Ended 

30.06.2010 

Corresponding 
Three Months  

in the previous 
year ended 
30.06.2009 

 
Previous 

Accounting 
Year  ended 
31.03.2010 

  (Un-audited) (Un-audited) (Audited) 
 

1 
 

Gross Sales/ Income from  operations 
 

19662 
 

17703 
 

63587 
 Less: Excise duty & Sales Tax 1493 1356 4573 
 Net Sales/ Income from  operations 18169 16347 59014 

2 Other Income 34 26 2423 
3 Total Income(1+2) 18203 16373 61437 
4 Total Expenditure    
  

a)(Increase)/decrease in Stock in trade 
 

33 
 

(248) 
 

(189) 
 b) Consumption of Raw materials. 10357 8563 32068 
 c) Purchases of traded goods                  
 d) Consumption of spares,           

Chemicals and Stores  
 

741 
 

969 
 

2782 
 e)  Staff Cost 594 548 2169 
  f) Power and Fuel 3016 2955 10368 
  g) Depreciation  860 813 3272 
  h) Other expenditure 1057 1053 4587 
     
     Total (a to h) 16658 14653 55057 

5 Interest 816 865 3419 
6 Exceptional items    
7 Profit from Ordinary Activities  before 

Tax  (3)-(4+5+6) 
729 855 

 
2961 

 
8 

 
 
 
 

Provision for Taxation    
      -MAT  
      -Tax for earlier years 
      -Deferred Tax Liability  

 
145 

- 
- 
 

 
145 
16 
- 

 
504 
17 

1039 

9 Net Profit  from Ordinary Activities after 
tax (7-8) 

584 694 1401 

10 Extraordinary items (net of tax 
expenses Rs.    

   

11 Net Profit for the period (9-10) 584 694 1401 
12 Paid-up Equity Share Capital  

(Face value of Rs.10 each)  
6750 6750 6750 

13 Reserves excluding revaluation 
reserves(as per Balance Sheet) 

  10721 

14 Earning per share(Not annualised) 
                                      Basic (Rs.) 
                                    Diluted (Rs.) 

 
0.87 
0.86 

 
1.03 
1.00 

 
2.08 
2.03 

15 Public Share Holding   
            Number of Shares 
                       % 

 

39432628 
58.42 

 
39433628 

58.43 

 
39432728 

58.42 
 



 
16 

 
Promoters and Promoter group 
shareholding 
 

a) Pledged/Encumbered  
- No. of Shares 
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of 

the total shareholding of 
promoter and promoter group) 

- Percentage of Shares ( as a % of 
the totall share capital of the 
company) 

 
b) Non-encumbered 
 
- No of Shares 
- Percentage of Shares ( as a % of 

the total shareholding of 
promoter and promoter group) 

- Percentage of Shares ( as a % of 
the total share capital of the 
company) 

 
 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006580 
 

96.24 
 
 

  40.01 
  

 

 
 
 
 

 
1054078 

 
3.76 

 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27005580 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 
 

 
 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006480 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Quarterly reporting of segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital 
Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. 

                                                                                                                   Rs. In Lakhs 

 
 

SL
NO 

 
 

Particulars 

 
 

Three Months 
Ended 

30.06.2010 

Corresponding 
Three Months  in 

previous year 
ended   

30.06.2009 
 

 
Previous 

Accounting 
Year  ended  
31.03.2010 

 
  (Un-audited) (Un-audited) (Audited) 

1 Segment Revenue    
 a)Chemicals 7405 8637 28299 

 b)Oils & Fats 6939 5123 19206 

 c)Power Plant 4043 2803 12386 

 TOTAL 18387 16563 59891 

 Less: Inter segment revenue 218 216 877 

 Net Sales/Income from 
Operations 

18169 16347 59014 
 

2 Segment Results Profit/(Loss) 
Before tax and interest: 

   

 a)Chemicals 918 1280 4823 

 b)Oils & Fats 406 406 1189 

 c)Power Plant 187 8 178 

 TOTAL 1511 1694 6190 

 Less: I )(a) Interest Expenses 
              (b) Interest Income 

816 
(34) 

865 
(26) 

3419 
(190) 

           II) Other un-allocable  
              Expenditure net off un- 
              Allocable income 

   

 Total Profit before Tax 729 855 2961 

3 Capital Employed    

 (Segment Assets-Segment 
Liabilities) 

   

 (Based on Estimate in terms 
of available data) 

   

 a)Chemicals 37712 34252 37257 

 b)Oils & Fats 1483 3502 2365 

 c)Power plant 7827 8919 8116 

 d)Others  1723 1407 1841 

 TOTAL 48745 48080 49579 

 
NOTES: 
 
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board 

of Directors at their respective meetings held on 20th July, 2010 at Hyderabad. 
2) The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the un-audited financial 

results of the company for the quarter ended 30.06.2010.  
3) Deferred Tax liability/Asset will be considered at the year ending on 31.03.2011. 
4) There were no investor grievances pending at the beginning and ending of the 

quarter as on 30.06.2010. All the 9 grievances received during the quarter were 
suitably resolved. 

                           By Order of the Board 
                                                For SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES 

                                                            AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD., 
           

          Sd/- 
PLACE: Hyderabad                                                                     (T.G.VENKATESH) 
DATE  : 20th July, 2010                                            CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR



 
SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD 

                              REGISTERED OFFICE - GONDIPARLA 
                                          KURNOOL- 518 004 (A.P) 

 
 

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR 
 ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2010 

 

                                                                   (Rs. In Lakhs) 

 

Quarter Ended 

 

 
 

Half Year Ended 
 

 
 
SL 
NO 

 
 
 

PARTICULARS 

 
30.09.10 

 
30.09.09 

 
30.09.10 

 
30.09.09 

Previous 
Accounting 
Year  ended 

on 
31.03.2010 
(Audited) 

1 Gross Sales/ Income from  operations 18913 16085 38575 33788 63587 

 Less: Excise duty & Sales Tax 1615 1128 3108 2584 4573 

 Net Sales/ Income from  operations 17298 14857 35467 31204 59014 

2 Other Income 40 29 74 55 2423 

3 Total Income(1+2) 17338 14886 35541 31259 61437 

4 Total Expenditure      

  a)(Increase)/decrease                        .     
in Stock in trade 

 
(312) 

 
71 

 
(279) 

 
(177) 

 
(189) 

  b) Consumption of Raw materials. 9332 7002 19689 15565 32068 

  c) Purchases of traded goods                    

  d) Consumption of spares,           
Chemicals and Stores  

 
760 

 
676 

 
1501 

 
1645 

 
2782 

  e)  Staff Cost 602 516 1196 1064 2169 

  f) Power and Fuel 3203 3078 6219 6033 10368 

 g) Depreciation 860 813 1720 1626 3272 

  h) Other expenditure 1309 1272 2366 2325 4587 

       

     Total (a to h) 15754 13428 32412 28081 55057 

5 Interest 873 828 1689 1693 3419 

6 Exceptional items      

7 Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities  
before Tax  (3)-(4+5+6) 

711 
 

630 1440 1485 2961 

8 Provision for Taxation    
      -MAT  
      -Tax for earlier years 
      -Deferred Tax Liability            

 
142 

- 
* 

 
107 

- 
* 

 
287 

- 
* 

 
252 
16 
* 

 
504 
17 

1039 

9 Net Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary 
Activities after tax (7-8) 

569 523 1153 1217 1401 

10 Extraordinary items (net of tax 
expenses Rs.    

     

11 Net Profit /Loss for the period (9-10) 569 523 1153 1217 1401 

12 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face 
Value Rs.10/- per share) 

6750 6750 6750 6750 6750 

13 Reserves excluding revaluation 
reserves(as per Balance Sheet) 

     
10721 

14 Earning per share(Not annualised) 
                                      Basic (Rs.) 
                                    Diluted (Rs.) 

 
0.85 
0.84 

 
0.77 
0.75 

 
1.71 
1.70 

 
1.80 
1.75 

 
2.08 
2.03 

15 Public Share Holding 
                   Number of Shares 
                                % 

 
39432628 

58.42 

 
39433628 

58.43 

 
39432628 

58.42 

 
39433628 

58.43 

 
39432728 

58.42 
 
 



16 Promoters and Promoter group 
shareholding 
 

c) Pledged/Encumbered  
- No. of Shares 
- Percentage of Shares (as a % 

of the total shareholding of 
promoter and promoter 
group) 

- Percentage of Shares ( as a 
% of the total share capital of 
the company) 

 
d) Non-encumbered 
 
- No of Shares 
- Percentage of Shares ( as a 

% of the total shareholding of 
promoter and promoter 
group) 

 -    Percentage of Shares ( as a % 
of the total share capital of 
the company) 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006580 
 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 
 

 
 
 

 
1054078 

 
3.76 

 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27005580 
 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006580 
 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27005580 
 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006480 
 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 

UN-AUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITES AS AT 30.09.2010 
 

                                                                                                                                             Rs. in Lakhs 

Particulars 
Current half year 
Ended 30.9.2010 

Un-audited  

Previous Accounting year 
Ended 31.3.2010 

Audited  

SHAREHOLDERS'S FUNDS:       

(a) Capital  8642   8642  

(b) Reserves and Surplus   11874   10721 

LOAN FUNDS   22574   25094 

DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY  5871  5871 

TOTAL  48961  50328 

FIXED ASSETS   46395   43435 

INVESTMENTS  198  198 

CURRETN ASSETS, LOANS AND 
ADVANCES       

(a) Inventories 5558   4900  

(b) Sundry Debtors  6560   5684  

(c) Cash and Bank Balances 2172   1623  

(d) Loans and Advances 7151  7831   

Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions       

(a) Liabilities 18460   12835  

(b) Provisions 613   508  

Net current assets  2368  6695 

                                                    TOTAL :  48961  50328  



Quarterly  Reporting  of  segment  wise  Revenue,  Results  and  Capital Employed  
Under  Clause 41 of  the Listing Agreement. 

Rs. In Lakhs 

 
Quarter Ended 

 

 
Half Year Ended 

 

 
SL
NO

. 

 
 

Particulars 
 

30.09.10 
 

30.09.09 
 

30.09.10 
 

30.09.09 

Previous 
Accounting 
Year  ended 

on 
31.03.2010 
(Audited) 

1 Segment Revenue      

 a) Chemicals 8097 7920 15502 16557 28299 

 b) Oils & Fats 7114 4753 14053 9876 19206 

 c) Power Plant 2377 2347 6420 5150 12386 

 TOTAL 17588 15020 35975 31583 59891 

 Less: Inter segment revenue 290 163 508 379 877 

 Net Sales/Income from 
Operations 

17298 14857 35467 31204 59014 

2 Segment Results Profit/(Loss) 
Before tax and interest: 

     

 a) Chemicals 1108 1193 2026 2473 4823 

 b) Oils & Fats 427 91 833 497 1189 

 c) Power Plant 9 145 196 153 178 

 TOTAL 1544 1429 3055 3123 6190 

 Less: I ) (a) Interest Expenses 
              (b) Interest Income 

873 
(40) 

828 
(29) 

1689 
(74) 

1693 
(55) 

3419 
(190) 

        II) Other un-allocable  
          Expenditure net off un- 
          Allocable income 

     

 Total Profit before Tax 711 630 1440 1485 2961 

3 Capital Employed      

 (Segment Assets-Segment 
Liabilities) 

     

 (Based on Estimate in terms of 
available data) 

     

 a) Chemicals 36503 35535 36503 35535 37257 

 b) Oils & Fats 1752 3118 1752 3118 2365 

 c) Power plant 7163 8677 7163 8677 8116 

 d) Others 3239 856 3239 856 1841 

 Total 48657 48186 48657 48186 49579 

 
NOTE: 
 

1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of 
Directors at their respective meetings held on 20th October, 2010 at Hyderabad. 

2) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the un-audited financial results of 
the Company for the Quarter / Half Year ended on 30.09.10. 

3) Deferred Tax liability/Asset will be considered at the year ending on 31.03.2011. 
4) There were no investor grievances pending at the beginning and ending of the quarter as on 

30.09.10.  All the 9 grievances received during the quarter were suitably resolved. 
                                                                           
            By Order of the Board 
        For  SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES 

                   AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD., 
 

       Sd/- 
PLACE: Hyderabad                                    (T.G.VENKATESH) 
DATE  : 20.10.2010                                                  CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD 
REGISTERED OFFICE - GONDIPARLA 

KURNOOL- 518 004 (A.P) 
 
 

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) 
FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER, 2010 

 

                                                                   (Rs. In Lakhs) 

Quarter Ended 

(un-audited) 

 
Nine Months Ended 

(un-audited) 

 
 
SL 
NO 

 
 
 

PARTICULARS  
31.12.10 

 
31.12.09 

 
31.12.10 

 
31.12.09 

Previous 
Accounting 
Year  ended 

on 
31.03.2010 
(Audited) 

1 Gross Sales/ Income from  operations 18654 12067 57229 45855 63587 

 Less: Excise duty & Sales Tax 1650 773 4758 3357 4573 

 Net Sales/ Income from  operations 17004 11294 52471 42498 59014 

2 Other Income 22 1717 96 1772 2423 

3 Total Income(1+2) 17026 13011 52567 44270 61437 

4 Total Expenditure      

  a)(Increase)/decrease                        .     
in Stock in trade (net of insurance claim 
receivable) 

 
269 

 
(409) 

 

 
(10) 

 
(586) 

 

 
      (189) 

  b) Consumption of Raw materials. 8124 6978 27813 22543 32068 

  c) Purchases of traded goods                    

  d) Consumption of spares,           
Chemicals and Stores  

731 521 2232 2166 2782 

  e) Staff Cost 659 596 1855 1660 2169 

  f) Power and Fuel 3611 1878 9830 7911 10368 

 g) Depreciation 860 818 2580 2444 3272 

  h) Other expenditure 1306 983 3672 3308 4587 

       

     Total (a to h) 15560 11365 47972 39446 55057 

5 Interest 764 836 2453 2529 3419 

6 Exceptional items      

7 Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities  
before Tax  (3)-(4+5+6) 

 
702 

 
810 

 
2142 

 
2295 

 
2961 

8 Provision for Taxation    
      -MAT  
      -Tax for earlier years 
      -Deferred Tax Liability 

 
140 

- 
- 
 

 
138 

- 
- 

 
427 

- 
- 

 
390 
16 
- 
 

 
504 
17 

1039 

9 Net Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary 
Activities after tax (7-8) 

 
562 

 
672 

 
1715 

 
1889 

 
1401 

10 Extraordinary items (net of tax 
expenses Rs.    

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 

11 Net Profit /Loss for the period (9-10) 562 672 1715 1889 1401 

12 Paid-up Equity Share Capital 6750 6750 6750 6750 6750 

13 Reserves excluding revaluation 
reserves(as per Balance Sheet) 

     
10721 

14 Earning per share(Not annualised) 
                                      Basic (Rs.) 
                                    Diluted (Rs.) 

 
0.83 
0.82 

 
1.00 
0.98 

 
2.54 
2.51 

 
2.80 
2.75 

 
2.08 
2.03 

15 Public Share Holding 
                   Number of Shares 
                                % 

 
39432628 

58.42 

 
39432728 

58.43 

 
39432628 

58.42 

 
39432728 

58.43 
 

 
39432728 

58.42 
 
 



16 Promoters and Promoter group 
shareholding 
 

a) Pledged/Encumbered  
- No. of Shares 
- Percentage of Shares (as a % 

of the total shareholding of 
promoter and promoter 
group) 

- Percentage of Shares ( as a 
% of the total share capital of 
the company) 

 
b) Non-encumbered 
 
- No of Shares 
- Percentage of Shares ( as a 

% of the total shareholding of 
promoter and promoter 
group) 

-    Percentage of Shares ( as a % 
of the total share capital of the 
company) 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 
 

3.76 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 

27006580 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 
 

3.76 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 

27006480 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 
 

3.76 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 

27006580 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 
 

3.76 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 

27006480 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 
 

3.76 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 

27006480 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 



Quarterly Reporting of segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital  
Employed Under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. 

Rs. In Lakhs 
 

Quarter Ended 
(un-audited) 

 

 
Nine Months  

Ended 
(un-audited) 

 
SL
NO

. 

 
 

PARTICULARS 

 
31.12.10 

 
31.12.09 

 
31.12.10 

 
31.12.09 

Previous 
Accounting 
Year  ended 

on 
31.03.2010 
(Audited) 

1 Segment Revenue      

 a) Chemicals 8463 4864 23965 21421 28299 

 b) Oils & Fats 7660 3257 21713 13133 19206 

 c) Power Plant 1118 3290 7538 8440 12386 

 TOTAL 17241 11411 53216 42994 59891 

 Less: Inter segment revenue 237 117 745 496 877 

 Net Sales/Income from 
Operations 

 
17004 

 
11294 

 
52471 

 
42498 

 
59014 

2 Segment Results Profit/(Loss) 
Before tax and interest: 

     

 a) Chemicals 937 1469 2963 3942 4823 

 b) Oils & Fats 384 155 1217 652 1189 

 c) Power Plant 123 15 319 168 178 

 TOTAL 1444 1639 4499 4762 6190 

 Less: I ) (a) Interest Expenses 
              (b) Interest Income 

764 
(22) 

836 
(7) 

2453 
(96) 

2529 
(62) 

3419 
(190) 

        II) Other un-allocable  
          Expenditure net off un- 
          Allocable income 

     

 Total Profit before Tax 702 810 2142 2295 2961 

3 Capital Employed      

 (Segment Assets-Segment 
Liabilities) 

     

 (Based on Estimate in terms of 
available data) 

     

 a) Chemicals 35663 37178 35663 37178 37257 

 b) Oils & Fats 1268 3362 1268 3362 2365 

 c) Power plant 7892 8249 7892 8249 8116 

 d) Others 3463 1026 3463 1026 1841 

 TOTAL 48286 49815 48286 49815 49579 

 
NOTE: 
 
a. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of 

Directors at their respective meetings held on 8
th
 January, 2011at Hyderabad. 

b. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the un-audited financial results of 
the Company for the Quarter / Nine months ended on 31.12.2010. 

c. Deferred Tax liability/Asset will be considered at the year ending on 31.03.2011. 
d. The results for the quarter/nine months ended on 31.12.2010 are not strictly comparable with 

previous year’s results, due to production interruption during previous year’s quarter ended 
31.12.2009, on account of unprecedented floods. The increase in turnover during the quarter 
ended 31.12.2010 is offset by increase in raw material, power and fuel costs etc. 

e. There were no investor grievances pending at the beginning and ending of the quarter as on 
31.12.2010. All the 15 grievances received during the quarter were suitably resolved. 

 
                                                                                                           By Order of the Board 
                                                                                           For  SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES 

       AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD., 
 

                                                                                      Sd/- 
PLACE: HYDERABAD                                               (K.KARUNAKAR RAO) 
DATE  : 08.01.2011                                                                EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & C.E.O. 
 
 

 
 



 
 

 
 
SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD 
                     REGISTERED OFFICE - GONDIPARLA 
                               KURNOOL- 518 004 (A.P) 
 

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2011 
                                                        (Rs. In Lakhs) 

 
 
 
SL 
NO 

 
 
 

Particulars 

 

Three 
Months 
Ended 

31.03.2011 

Correspond-

ing 
Three 
Months 

ended in the 
previous year 
31.03.2010 

Current 

Accounting 
Year  ended 
31.03.2011 
(Audited) 

Previous 

Accounting 
Year  ended 
31.03.2010 
(Audited) 

  Audited  Audited Audited Audited 

1 a)Gross Sales/ Income from  
operations 19596 

 
17464 

 
76212 

 
63008 

 Less: Excise Duty & Sales Tax 1711 1216 6469 4573 
 Net Sales/ Income from  operations 17885 16248 69743 58435 

 b)Other Operating income 241 1101 994 3391 

2 Total Expenditure     

  a) (Increase)/decrease 
     in Stock in trade (329) 

 
397 

 
(339) 

 
(189) 

  b) Consumption of Raw materials. 10150 9525 37963 32068 

  c) Purchases of traded goods                  

  d) Consumption of spares,           
Chemicals and Stores  420 

 
616 

 
2652 

 
2782 

  e) Staff Cost 580 509 2435 2169 

  f)  Power and Fuel 
3272 

2457 13102 10368 

  g) Depreciation 869 828 3449 3272 
  h) Other expenditure 1700 1461 5416 4976 

     Total (a to h) 16662 15793 64678 55446 

3 Profit from Operations before 
Other Income, Interest and 
exceptional Items (1-2) 1464 

 
 

1556 

 
 

6059 

 
 

6380 

4 Other Income - - - - 

5 Profit before Interest and 
exceptional items (3+4) 1464 

 
1556 

 
6059 

 
6380 

6 Interest 888 890 3341 3419 

7 Profit after Interest but before 
Exceptional items (5-6) 576 

 
666 

 
2718 

 
2961 

8 Exceptional items - - - - 

9 Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities  
before Tax  (7+8) 

576 666 2718 2961 

10 Tax expense    
      -MAT  
      -Deferred Tax Liability  
      - Tax for earlier years  

 
115 

- 
55 

 
114 

- 
1 

 
542 
756 
55 

 
504 

1039 
17 

11 Net Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary 
Activities after tax (7-8) 

406 551 1365 1401 

12 Extraordinary items (net of tax 
expenses Rs.    

    

13 Net Profit /Loss for the period  406 551 1365 1401 

14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital 6750 6750 6750 6750 

15 Reserves excluding revaluation 
reserves as per Balance Sheet of 
previous accounting year 

  12086 10721 

16 Earning per share (Not annualised) 
                                     Basic (Rs.) 
                                   Diluted (Rs.) 

 
0.60 
0.59 

 
0.82 
0.80 

 
2.02 
1.99 

 
2.08 
2.03 

17 Public Share Holding  
                     Number of Shares 
                                % 

 
39432628 

58.42 

 

39432728 
58.42 

 
39432628 

58.42 

 
39432728 

58.42 



18 Promoters and Promoter group 
Shareholding 
  

a) Pledged/Encumbered  
- No. of Shares 
- Percentage of Shares 

(as a % of the total 
shareholding of promoter 
and promoter group) 

- Percentage of Shares 
(as a % of the total share 
capital of the company) 

 
b) Non-encumbered  

 
- No. of Shares 
- Percentage of Shares 

(as a % of the total 
shareholding of promoter 
and promoter group) 

- Percentage of Shares 
(as a % of the total share 
capital of the company) 

 
 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006580 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 
 

 

 
 

 
1054078 

 
3.76 

 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006480 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006580 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1054078 
 

3.76 
 
 
 

1.56 
 
 
 
 

27006480 
 

96.24 
 
 

40.01 

AUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITES AS AT 31.03.2011 

 

Current 
Accounting 

year 
Ended 

31.3.2011 

 

Previous 
Accounting 

year 
Ended 

31.3.2010 

Particulars 

 Audited   Audited  

SHAREHOLDERS'S 
FUNDS:       

(a) Capital  8642  8642 

(b) Reserves and Surplus  12086  10721 

LOAN FUNDS  22145  25094 
DEFERRED TAX 
LIABILITY  6627  5871 

TOTAL  49500  50328 

FIXED ASSETS  48253  43435 

INVESTMENTS  199  198 
CURRETN ASSETS, 
LOANS AND ADVANCES     

(a) Inventories 6252  4900  

(b) Sundry Debtors 7147  5684  

(c) Cash and Bank 
Balances 2331  1623  

(d) Loans and Advances 7349  7831  

Sub-Total 23079  20038  

Less: Current Liabilities 
and Provisions     

(a) Liabilities 21447  12835  

(b) Provisions 584  508  

 22031  13343  

Net current assets  1048  6695 
TOTAL :  49500  50328 

 
 
 



Quarterly reporting of segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital  
Employed Under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. 

                                                                                                                   Rs. In Lakhs 

 
 

SL
NO 

 
 

Particulars 

 
Three 

Months 
Ended 

31.03. 
2011 

Correspond
-ing 

Three 
Months  in 

the 
previous 
year ended 
31.03.2010 

Current 
Accounting 

Year  
ended 

31.03.2011 
(Audited) 

Previous 
Accounting 

Year  ended 
31.03.2010 

(Audited) 

1 Segment Revenue     

 a) Chemicals 8312 6878 32277 28299 

 b) Oils & Fats 7199 6073 28912 19206 

 c) Power Plant 2837 3946 10375 12386 

 TOTAL 18348 16897 71564 59891 

 Less: Inter segment revenue 320 381 1065 877 

 Net Sales/Income from 
Operations 

18028 
 

16516 70499 59014 

2 Segment Results Profit/(Loss) 
Before tax and interest: 

    

 a) Chemicals 817 881 3780 4823 

 b) Oils & Fats 407 537 1624 1189 

 c) Power Plant 141 10 460 178 

 TOTAL 1365 1428 5864 6190 

 Less: I ) a)Interest Expenses 
              b)Interest Income  

888 
(99) 

890 
(128) 

3341 
(195) 

3419 
(190) 

        II) Other un-allocable  
          Expenditure net off un- 
          Allocable income 

    

 Total Profit before Tax 576 666 2718 2961 

3 Capital Employed     

 (Segment Assets-Segment 
Liabilities) 

    

 (Based on Estimate in terms of 
available data) 

    

 a) Chemicals 35545 37257 35545 37257 

 b) Oils & Fats 1543 2365 1543 2365 

 c) Power plant 7308 8116 7308 8116 

 d) Others  3611 1841 3611 1841 

 TOTAL 48007 49579 48007 49579 

 
NOTE: 

 
1) The above Audited results for the Quarter/ Year ended 31.03.2011 were reviewed by the Audit 

Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2nd May, 

2011 at Hyderabad. 
2) Deferred Tax liability for the full year 2010-11 of Rs.756.22 lakhs has been provided at the end of 

the year and hence not considered for the quarter ended 31.03.2011. Accordingly the net profit 
after tax and earning per share for the quarter ended 31.03.11 have been reported without 

considering the deferred tax liability for the year.  

3) The company has no investor complaints pending as on 31.03.2011. All the 10 complaints received 
during the quarter were disposed.                             

                               By Order of the Board 
                                                For SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES 

                                                            AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD., 

 
          Sd/- 

PLACE: Hyderabad                                                                             (K.KARUNAKAR RAO) 
DATE: 2nd May, 2011                                                                 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & C.E.O



 


